

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION



Eric G. Mackey, Ed.D.
State Superintendent of Education

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 5, 2021

Contact: Communication (334) 694-4686

comm@alsde.edu

## State Board of Education

Governor Kay Ivey

Jackie Zeigler District I Vice President

Tracie West District II

Stephanie Bell District III

Yvette M. Richardson, Ed.D. District IV President Pro Tem

Tommie T. Stewart, Ph.D. District V

Cynthia McCarty, Ph.D. District VI

> Jeff Newman District VII

Wayne Reynolds, Ed.D. District VIII

Eric G. Mackey, Ed.D. Secretary and Executive Officer

## **Public Notice**

The Alabama State Textbook Committee is requesting input from interested educators and members of the public regarding Career and Technical Education textbooks being considered for adoption in the areas of Agriculture, Food, & Natural Resources; Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security; and STEM: Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics.

Due to current Covid-19 concerns, examination copies of materials being considered are not available for in-person reviews at the normal identified library sites.

For online access information to materials being reviewed for adoption in specific categories, please email Dr. Carolyn A. Jones, State Textbook Coordinator via email at cajones@alsde.edu or telephone (334) 694-4768.

The deadline for submission of comments is 5:00 p.m., on February 5, 2021.

All comments or any questions regarding the textbook adoption process should be emailed to Dr. Carolyn A. Jones, State Textbook Coordinator at <a href="mailto:cajones@alsde.edu">cajones@alsde.edu</a>.

###